
#2 Girls 55 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.8h Theresa Neighbors 1990

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.8h Sheryl Wilson 1991

M Meet 7.20 Janie O'Connor 2015

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 132 SAPUTIL, GISELLE SR BEAU CHENE 7.51

2 225 MILLER, MAKAYLA SO MADISON PREP 7.53

3 395 BOMERSBACH, KELS 8 VERMILION CATHOLI 7.55

4 62 LOTT, MCKENZIE SO HUNTINGTON 7.64

5 422 CHRETIEN, KAYLENA SR WASHINGTON-MARIO 7.66

6 258 ZANDERS, ASIA JR HAMMOND 7.70

7 224 WALKER, LYRIC SR MADISON PREP 7.72

8 56 GREEN, MARKEVIA JR HUNTINGTON 7.81

9 423 BROWN, TAYLAR SR WASHINGTON-MARIO 7.85

10 330 LEWIS, CAMERON SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT 7.92

11 504 PITRE, TRENATI JR IOWA 7.93

12 568 CRUM, HANNA SO SOUTH BEAUREGAR 8.14

13 55 JOHNSON, RAYLEN SO HUNTINGTON 8.15

14 33 HEBERT, ANNA-LEIGH FR ELTON 8.18

15 510 DAVIS, JAYLA SR HAMILTON CHRISTIA 8.25

16 572 SCARLETT, CEBRINA SO SOUTH BEAUREGAR 8.30

17 27 LEMOINE, KALEY JR ELTON 8.35

18 514 THOMPSON, KARA SO HAMILTON CHRISTIA 8.41

19 517 GEORGE, KELSIE SR NEW IBERIA 8.44

20 328 ELLIS, LEEANDRA SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT 8.54

21 348 LANDRY, D'AIRA JR LAKE CHARLES COLL 8.68

22 77 BOURQUE, ALAYAH SO COMEAUX 9.00

23 25 JAMES, JAMYRA SO ELTON NT

24 36 JENKINS, LAYLA FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NT

25 49 SHORTT, ELLA JR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NT

26 50 HOUSTON, CAMRYN FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NT

27 81 GONZALEZ, LUCIA SO COMEAUX NT

28 163 MCMILLEN, TALYAH FR CARVER, G.W. NT

29 174 JOSEPH, BRIAHN FR CARVER, G.W. NT

30 180 MCMILLEN, JA'NYRA SO CARVER, G.W. NT

31 232 CASTANEDA, MIA FR ABBEVILLE NT

32 236 JULIAN, ALIVIA FR ABBEVILLE NT

33 251 WASHINGTON, KASSI FR UNIVERSITY LAB NT

34 269 REASONER, KENLEE SO NEW LONDON WEST NT

35 285 HARBOR, DAMYHRA SR LAGRANGE NT

36 292 NED, TIANA SO LAGRANGE NT

37 327 ESTES, ZA'RIAH SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT NT

38 354 READO, EMANI FR LAKE CHARLES COLL NT

39 380 QUIET, LONDYN FR LIBERTY NT

40 382 CUMMINGS, KE'SHUA FR LIBERTY NT

41 393 BAILEY, LAUREN JR LIBERTY NT

42 402 ELLIOTT, DIANNE SR JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NT

#2 Girls 55 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims

# Name Yr Team Time

43 407 JAMES, JA'LIYIAH JR JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NT

44 408 HARVEY, DANARA SO JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NT

45 433 BYRD, BAYLEIGH SO SCOTLANDVILLE NT

46 525 HAMPTON, NI'JAH FR PINEVILLE NT

47 554 HEBERT, MACIE FR DOMINICAN NT

48 556 ROUSSELL, LILY FR DOMINICAN NT

49 560 RAPHAEL, BRIANNA JR DOMINICAN NT

50 580 BOURGEOIS, PEYTON BEAST TEXAS TRACK NT

51 599 WELLS, ALYSSA SHELDON UNITED SP NT

52 606 FERGUSON, PAITEN TITAN SPEED ACADE NT

#1 Boys 55 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Puel Paul 1991

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Verril Young 1991

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Brian Cooper 1987

M Meet 6.52 Jarreth rougeau 2011

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 608 PRINCE, JOSIAH TITAN SPEED ACADE 6.50

2 516 STELLY, CAMERON JR NOTRE DAME 6.70

3 584 SAPUTIL, KAI SUPERNOVA TRACK 6.70

4 305 DOWDELL, JOSH SR CATHOLIC, BATON R 6.75

5 602 JACKSON, BRYCE RICHMOND ELITE YT 6.79

6 301 HUFFINE, ALEX SR CATHOLIC, BATON R 6.85

7 512 BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRISTIA 6.85

8 319 CALKINS, AIDAN SR CATHOLIC, BATON R 6.89

9 262 REASONER, JASON SR NEW LONDON WEST 6.99

10 268 WHEAT, BRAYDEN JR NEW LONDON WEST 7.01

11 223 WILLIAMS, SYLVESTE SR MADISON PREP 7.03

12 4 ADAMS, TRAVIS SR TIOGA 7.04

13 537 JONES, JER'MAYAH JR VILLE PLATTE 7.11

14 31 GEORGE, DEREK SO ELTON 7.37

15 271 MCCANDLESS, HUNT JR NEW LONDON WEST 7.40

16 590 NJOROGE, JAYDEN JR ROUND ROCK CHRIS 7.65

17 592 BUZZELL, KEEGAN JR ROUND ROCK CHRIS 7.70

18 332 ROBERTS, DANNY SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT 7.76

19 242 FIERMAN, COOPER JR UNIVERSITY LAB 7.84

20 1 SHELTON, ANGELO SO TIOGA NT

21 14 GOVERNOR, ANDRE JR BONNABEL NT

22 16 VARMALL, CHAVES JR BONNABEL NT

23 20 LEMOINE, DARIUS 7 ELTON NT

24 32 SIMON, DAVIN SO ELTON NT

25 66 WILKINS, CHANCEY FR HUNTINGTON NT

26 68 FALCON, SANJAYA JR HUNTINGTON NT
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#1 Boys 55 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims

# Name Yr Team Time

27 69 MORGAN, KAYDEN SO HUNTINGTON NT

28 87 PORTALIS, JORDEN FR COMEAUX NT

29 97 PORTALIS, JAIDEN FR COMEAUX NT

30 133 HARPER, KEVIN SR WEST OUACHITA NT

31 158 BARR, C.J JR WEST OUACHITA NT

32 169 GRIMES, AN'TRELL JR CARVER, G.W. NT

33 175 MARTIN, AFFION JR CARVER, G.W. NT

34 182 TARDY, BRENNAN SO CARVER, G.W. NT

35 233 MOORE, BRAYLON SR ABBEVILLE NT

36 249 ODELL, CORBIN SO UNIVERSITY LAB NT

37 255 TERRELL, LANDEN FR HAMMOND NT

38 279 BUTLER, JAMES SO LAGRANGE NT

39 290 RICHARD, KYREN JR LAGRANGE NT

40 296 HANNEY, EMMANUEL JR HOUSTON, SAM NT

41 334 GIPSON, MIJ'ON JR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT NT

42 368 WADE, KEITH SR ASSUMPTION NT

43 370 CAMPBELL, RICARDI JR LIBERTY NT

44 378 BUTLER, ALVIN JR LIBERTY NT

45 392 COLLINS, CAIDEN SO LIBERTY NT

46 409 CHELSEA III, KENNET JR JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NT

47 411 THOMPSON, TYREN JR JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NT

48 461 SEILHAN, DAVIN JR HATHAWAY NT

49 472 KELLER, COOPER SR ST. LOUIS NT

50 477 CREDEUR, JACK FR ST. LOUIS NT

51 478 CARRIER, MCKYLIN SO ST. LOUIS NT

52 488 HARGRAVE, MATTHE SR ERATH NT

53 498 JOHN, BRAYDEN SO IOWA NT

54 499 BUTLER, PAUL SO IOWA NT

55 500 SIMIEN, JORDAN FR IOWA NT

56 508 MENARD, NOAH JR HAMILTON CHRISTIA NT

57 513 MENARD, GRANT SO HAMILTON CHRISTIA NT

58 520 COBURN, PRESTON FR PINEVILLE NT

59 528 O'BANION, BRADY SO PINEVILLE NT

60 535 CONWAY, REGIN SO PINEVILLE NT

61 567 AUTHEMENT, ERICK SO SOUTH BEAUREGAR NT

62 579 THOMAS, AIDEN BEAST TEXAS TRACK NT

63 581 GARRETT, AMARE BEAST TEXAS TRACK NT

64 607 PATEL, TUSSHAR TITAN SPEED ACADE NT

#4 Girls 400 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 56.25 Terrian Guaff 2014

M Meet 56.40 Burks, Kennedi 1/13/2024

# Name Yr Team Time

1 450 BURKS, KENNEDI SR BARBE 57.00

#4 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
# Name Yr Team Time

2 440 DAVISON, KARLISE SR SCOTLANDVILLE 58.63

3 398 THERIOT, MACEY SR PARKVIEW BAPTIST 59.00

4 553 BORDES, OLIVIA SR DOMINICAN 59.00

5 194 SINER, RILEY FR LAFAYETTE 59.96

6 451 TRAHAN, REESE SR BARBE 1:00.00

7 467 GASSIOTT, WESLEY SR ALEXANDRIA 1:00.40

8 369 JONES, MACKENZIE SO LIBERTY 1:00.46

9 383 HARRISON, DESTINY FR LIBERTY 1:00.82

10 358 JACKSON, AKIA SR LAKE CHARLES COLL 1:00.89

11 203 BURGIN, SHELBY JR LAFAYETTE 1:00.91

12 599 WELLS, ALYSSA SHELDON UNITED SP 1:01.00

13 198 CRUMP, TAY'LEE SO LAFAYETTE 1:01.12

14 206 HANKTON, TAYLOR SR BROADMOOR 1:01.22

15 132 SAPUTIL, GISELLE SR BEAU CHENE 1:02.21

16 476 GUIDRY, CHRISTINA JR ST. LOUIS 1:03.00

17 425 ALLEN, AALIYAH SR SCOTLANDVILLE 1:03.07

18 224 WALKER, LYRIC SR MADISON PREP 1:03.33

19 443 FIELDS, DONJAE JR SCOTLANDVILLE 1:03.33

20 510 DAVIS, JAYLA SR HAMILTON CHRISTIA 1:03.53

21 459 GARNER, ALEXANDR SR BARBE 1:03.59

22 518 WASHINGTON, JA'NY SO NEW IBERIA 1:03.66

23 347 STEVENS, JERNY FR LAKE CHARLES COLL 1:05.00

24 205 JILES, NALIYAH SR BROADMOOR 1:05.90

25 380 QUIET, LONDYN FR LIBERTY 1:06.00

26 557 ROOTS, HAZEL FR DOMINICAN 1:06.00

27 566 NARGO, SKYLER SO HOLY SAVIOR MENAR 1:06.10

28 61 WEST, LIVVY JR HUNTINGTON 1:06.45

29 73 RILEY, DE'AJAH SR HUNTINGTON 1:07.32

30 339 SCOTT, DASHONTE JR LAKE CHARLES COLL 1:07.73

31 331 HARRIS, ELISE JR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT 1:08.77

32 179 JACKSON, ZIONNA JR CARVER, G.W. 1:09.11

33 509 DUHON, MCKENZIE SR HAMILTON CHRISTIA 1:11.37

34 533 JACKSON, MIYAH JR PINEVILLE 1:11.39

35 51 BODIN, CLAIRE JR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON 1:11.75

36 35 SYLESTINE, SHYANN FR ELTON 1:13.72

37 333 GREEN, PHALYN SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT 1:17.87

38 519 SMITH, KENEDII FR NEW IBERIA 1:20.44

39 601 MORGAN, KENEDY TEN MILE RUNNING C 1:20.68

40 460 OWEN, AIDA JR HATHAWAY 1:22.00

41 8 DURAN, GABRIELA JR BONNABEL NT

42 9 DALTON, RYANIQUE JR BONNABEL NT

43 17 SIMON, ALYSSIA 8 ELTON NT

44 26 ISTRE, CHARLEE 8 ELTON NT

45 37 JUNEAU, CAROLINE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NT

46 38 TOWN, EMMA FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NT

47 64 DUGGAN, NINA JR HUNTINGTON NT
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#4 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
# Name Yr Team Time

48 80 STEVENS, ANA FR COMEAUX NT

49 92 DAUPHINEY, GREGRI FR COMEAUX NT

50 148 MIZELL, TEACI JR WEST OUACHITA NT

51 150 ATKINS, AVERY JR WEST OUACHITA NT

52 176 KELLY, SHANTI SO CARVER, G.W. NT

53 183 BRUMFIELD, BRIANN JR CARVER, G.W. NT

54 234 ARMAND, GRACIE JR ABBEVILLE NT

55 284 TRIGGS, JAI'NYA JR LAGRANGE NT

56 329 WILLIAMS, LY'JAH SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT NT

57 410 HALEY, JORDIN JR JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NT

58 424 MITCHELL, JA'MIAH SR WASHINGTON-MARIO NT

59 514 THOMPSON, KARA SO HAMILTON CHRISTIA NT

60 571 MINTON, KAYLIEGH SO SOUTH BEAUREGAR NT

61 580 BOURGEOIS, PEYTON BEAST TEXAS TRACK NT

#3 Boys 400 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 48.3h Tom Williams 1990

M Meet 49.86 Delone, Na'Ryan 1/13/2024

# Name Yr Team Time

1 341 FRANKLIN, CAREION SR LAKE CHARLES COLL 50.49

2 512 BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRISTIA 50.65

3 100 JOHN, JABORYAN JR BREAUX BRIDGE 51.00

4 608 PRINCE, JOSIAH TITAN SPEED ACADE 51.00

5 442 BROWN, FAYDEN SO SCOTLANDVILLE 51.12

6 602 JACKSON, BRYCE RICHMOND ELITE YT 51.42

7 541 WHITE, NATHAN SR STERLINGTON 51.47

8 257 JACKSON, JAYLEN JR HAMMOND 51.51

9 336 JOHNSON, JAVERION JR LAKE CHARLES COLL 51.60

10 300 CLAYTON, AMARI SR CATHOLIC, BATON R 51.85

11 526 SYLVAIN, JAYLEN SR PINEVILLE 52.00

12 376 CRIER, JAYLAN JR LIBERTY 52.08

13 299 FOX, CAMERON JR CATHOLIC, BATON R 52.15

14 426 CONWAY, D'ADARIO SR SCOTLANDVILLE 52.68

15 187 TAYLOR, ETHAN JR LAFAYETTE 52.96

16 82 DOMINGUE, CARL SR COMEAUX 53.00

17 399 BOUDREAUX, REED SR PARKVIEW BAPTIST 53.08

18 228 CORBINS, CHASE SR MADISON PREP 53.13

19 377 CAMPBELL, RICARDO SR LIBERTY 53.17

20 373 FRANCIS, DERON SR LIBERTY 53.78

21 290 RICHARD, KYREN JR LAGRANGE 54.00

22 536 ARVIE, TRALYN SR VILLE PLATTE 54.07

23 447 GRANTHAM, BROCK SR BARBE 54.50

24 498 JOHN, BRAYDEN SO IOWA 54.50

25 439 PRINCE-GIPSON, ZYP SR SCOTLANDVILLE 54.81

26 584 SAPUTIL, KAI SUPERNOVA TRACK 54.90

#3 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
# Name Yr Team Time

27 309 ALLIGOOD, COOPER JR CATHOLIC, BATON R 55.00

28 516 STELLY, CAMERON JR NOTRE DAME 55.00

29 342 BEEBE, DASHAWN SO LAKE CHARLES COLL 55.14

30 453 YOUNG, JACOB FR BARBE 55.60

31 197 JENKINS, JAYDEN SO LAFAYETTE 55.68

32 91 ABUSADA, AMEED SO COMEAUX 56.00

33 216 BOLES, JOHNATHAN JR OUACHITA CHRISTIA 57.00

34 175 MARTIN, AFFION JR CARVER, G.W. 57.18

35 215 WILLIAMS, SILAS SO OUACHITA CHRISTIA 58.00

36 264 DOTSON, JUDSON JR NEW LONDON WEST 58.00

37 273 VITTITOW, JOSHUA JR NEW LONDON WEST 59.00

38 270 WILLIAMS, DAYLAN SO NEW LONDON WEST 59.95

39 592 BUZZELL, KEEGAN JR ROUND ROCK CHRIS 1:00.53

40 169 GRIMES, AN'TRELL JR CARVER, G.W. 1:02.03

41 226 WATSON, DANIEL FR MADISON PREP 1:06.52

42 5 DOMINGUEZ, BRAYD FR TIOGA NT

43 6 REEVES, NOAH SO TIOGA NT

44 10 BROOKS, LANDON SO BONNABEL NT

45 11 DAVIS, DON'TARIO SR BONNABEL NT

46 12 LARA, WILLIAM FR BONNABEL NT

47 28 THOMAS, KEVIN 8 ELTON NT

48 34 JAMES, JERICHO 7 ELTON NT

49 131 CARRIER, ALI JR BEAU CHENE NT

50 167 WELLS, DAYJON JR CARVER, G.W. NT

51 243 SIMS, KAYDEN SO UNIVERSITY LAB NT

52 254 HAU, WESLEY JR UNIVERSITY LAB NT

53 259 ALVAREZ, ANDY SO HAMMOND NT

54 280 BARROW, DORRIEN SR LAGRANGE NT

55 332 ROBERTS, DANNY SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT NT

56 334 GIPSON, MIJ'ON JR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT NT

57 368 WADE, KEITH SR ASSUMPTION NT

58 406 AUGUSTINE, ANTHON JR JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NT

59 409 CHELSEA III, KENNET JR JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NT

60 411 THOMPSON, TYREN JR JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NT

61 420 COOK, CHRISTIAN SO LAFAYETTE CHRISTIA NT

62 474 AUSTIN, JONAH SR ST. LOUIS NT

63 486 SNOW, GREYSON SO ST. LOUIS NT

64 487 TADLOCK, DAVID JR ST. LOUIS NT

65 508 MENARD, NOAH JR HAMILTON CHRISTIA NT

66 520 COBURN, PRESTON FR PINEVILLE NT

67 530 TROQUILLE, MADDOX JR PINEVILLE NT

68 538 FRANCIS, TYRESE JR VILLE PLATTE NT

69 579 THOMAS, AIDEN BEAST TEXAS TRACK NT

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/15/2025 6:40 PM

PERFORMANCE LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#6 Girls 800 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 2:11.80 Beverly Harrington 1996

M Meet 2:18.85 Kelsi Lyons 2011

# Name Yr Team Time

1 396 CRAMER, LUCY SO PARKVIEW BAPTIST 2:19.03

2 397 CRAMER, MOLLY FR PARKVIEW BAPTIST 2:22.00

3 401 THERIOT, GEORGIA JR PARKVIEW BAPTIST 2:22.00

4 463 SAWYER, KAITLYN JR HATHAWAY 2:24.93

5 548 SWINNEY, SOPHIA JR ANACOCO 2:28.00

6 191 TRAINER, DEHLIA SR LAFAYETTE 2:30.25

7 199 WILSON, EVANGELIN SR LAFAYETTE 2:31.25

8 595 SPEIGHTS, BRILEY JR COLUMBIA ACADEMY 2:32.03

9 490 TARIN-CARLON, ALEX SR ERATH 2:32.22

10 597 ROBERTSON, MACY SR COLUMBIA ACADEMY 2:33.49

11 360 REED, ALAYSIA SR LAKE CHARLES COLL 2:33.81

12 85 BOLDEN, SYA JR COMEAUX 2:34.60

13 446 REMBERT, CAMILLE SO BARBE 2:37.00

14 542 WOODHEAD, ANDIE JR STERLINGTON 2:41.18

15 458 CHAPMAN, KYLIN SR BARBE 2:42.00

16 196 DORSEY, KYNADEH SO LAFAYETTE 2:44.28

17 214 BAKER, LEAH FR OUACHITA CHRISTIA 2:45.00

18 558 PILIE, KAITLIN JR DOMINICAN 2:45.00

19 594 ARMSTRONG, AINSLE FR COLUMBIA ACADEMY 2:45.00

20 168 NELLON, NYLA JR CARVER, G.W. 2:49.04

21 382 CUMMINGS, KE'SHUA FR LIBERTY 2:50.00

22 204 HAWKINS, NAZIYIA JR BROADMOOR 2:51.69

23 555 JAVAID, MARYAM FR DOMINICAN 2:55.00

24 511 FLOYD, ALYSSA JR HAMILTON CHRISTIA 2:56.36

25 531 MORRIS, TRINITY SO PINEVILLE 3:05.61

26 600 ROBERTSON, BRYLEI TEN MILE RUNNING C 3:09.55

27 601 MORGAN, KENEDY TEN MILE RUNNING C 3:26.56

28 7 PECH, ALAINIE SO BONNABEL NT

29 45 BARBIER, CATE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NT

30 46 BECK, CHARLOTTE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NT

31 48 VAUGHAN, CAMILLE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NT

32 72 ROBINSON, SERENIT JR HUNTINGTON NT

33 143 BENNETT, HALEY SO WEST OUACHITA NT

34 154 HARRIS, DESTINY SR WEST OUACHITA NT

35 172 CHEATHAM, JANESSA SR CARVER, G.W. NT

36 234 ARMAND, GRACIE JR ABBEVILLE NT

37 277 LEGER, ASHLYNN FR LAGRANGE NT

38 389 LASTRAPES-VARISTE SO LIBERTY NT

39 547 OUTLAW-KNIGHT, AD FR EVANS NT

#5 Boys 800 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 1:51.8h Alfredo Lahuerta 1985

M Meet 1:57.29 Camerona Farris 2017

# Name Yr Team Time

1 399 BOUDREAUX, REED SR PARKVIEW BAPTIST 1:59.43

2 414 SIEVERS, TALAN SO LAFAYETTE CHRISTIA 2:02.50

3 345 ARVIE, KHEL SR LAKE CHARLES COLL 2:03.42

4 564 SIEBENEICHER, AUST JR HOLY SAVIOR MENAR 2:06.74

5 104 COMB, ETHAN SR BREAUX BRIDGE 2:08.00

6 260 THOMAS, JORDAN SR HAMMOND 2:08.00

7 441 HARRIS, BRAYLEN SR SCOTLANDVILLE 2:08.19

8 3 NEWLAND, TYLER JR TIOGA 2:08.26

9 512 BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRISTIA 2:08.54

10 308 GIROUARD, DREW SR CATHOLIC, BATON R 2:09.00

11 485 STANTZ, DEACON SR ST. LOUIS 2:09.11

12 318 OLSEN, NOAH SR CATHOLIC, BATON R 2:09.75

13 192 TOLBERT, MADDOX FR LAFAYETTE 2:10.46

14 385 TURAY, MOHAMED JR LIBERTY 2:14.00

15 200 RICHERT, BEN SO LAFAYETTE 2:17.72

16 388 KANIDY, SAMUEL SR LIBERTY 2:19.52

17 413 MORSE, REMINGTON SO LAFAYETTE CHRISTIA 2:20.20

18 207 PICKNEY, ETHAN SR WESTMINSTER CHRI 2:26.91

19 598 ARMSTRONG, ETHAN FR COLUMBIA ACADEMY 2:28.77

20 11 DAVIS, DON'TARIO SR BONNABEL NT

21 29 LEONARD, HAYDEN JR ELTON NT

22 63 BROWN, XAVIER A. FR HUNTINGTON NT

23 65 SIMMELKIJAER, STAN SO HUNTINGTON NT

24 67 ANDERSON, CHRISTO SO HUNTINGTON NT

25 90 MAI, ALEX SO COMEAUX NT

26 140 FRAZIER, BROCK JR WEST OUACHITA NT

27 147 BLAKESLEE, CHASE JR WEST OUACHITA NT

28 171 STACKER, TYLER SO CARVER, G.W. NT

29 254 HAU, WESLEY JR UNIVERSITY LAB NT

30 286 FONTENOT, JERMAIN SR LAGRANGE NT

31 343 CANADY, DAIRION FR LAKE CHARLES COLL NT

32 344 FOUNTAIN, SEAN JR LAKE CHARLES COLL NT

33 390 ANTHONY, CHAUNCE FR LIBERTY NT

34 404 DAVIS, ANTWONE JR JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NT

35 405 DAVIS, ANTWINE JR JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NT

36 438 EVANS, DYLAN SR SCOTLANDVILLE NT

37 444 WASHINGTON, TYLER JR SCOTLANDVILLE NT

38 515 MENARD, JAKE FR HAMILTON CHRISTIA NT

39 523 JONES, JACOB FR PINEVILLE NT

40 524 MILLER, LEELAN FR PINEVILLE NT

41 546 EVANS, BAYKER FR EVANS NT

42 583 GILLIAM, JA'QUWALY BEAST TEXAS TRACK NT
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#8 Girls 1600 Meters
M Meet 5:14.62 Alison Ringle 2014

# Name Yr Team Time

1 396 CRAMER, LUCY SO PARKVIEW BAPTIST 4:57.00

2 397 CRAMER, MOLLY FR PARKVIEW BAPTIST 5:10.02

3 151 BIELKIEWICZ, EMMA JR WEST OUACHITA 5:24.88

4 239 WILLIAMSON, CATE SR UNIVERSITY LAB 5:29.07

5 85 BOLDEN, SYA JR COMEAUX 5:30.53

6 542 WOODHEAD, ANDIE JR STERLINGTON 5:49.12

7 44 LEMOINE, HOPE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON 5:49.49

8 595 SPEIGHTS, BRILEY JR COLUMBIA ACADEMY 5:51.00

9 597 ROBERTSON, MACY SR COLUMBIA ACADEMY 5:52.63

10 267 MURPHY, ADELAIDE SR NEW LONDON WEST 5:58.00

11 189 ANDERSON, ISABELL SR LAFAYETTE 5:59.00

12 106 POCHE, ABBY JR BUCKEYE 6:01.33

13 185 TAVARES, MORGAN FR LAFAYETTE 6:03.00

14 454 WALKER, SHAYLEN JR BARBE 6:10.00

15 455 JOHN, CECILLA SO BARBE 6:10.00

16 596 BRACEY, KORTLYN 6 COLUMBIA ACADEMY 6:11.76

17 219 PANKEY, CAROLINE SR OUACHITA CHRISTIA 6:20.00

18 190 LIGHTFOOT, LIBERTY JR LAFAYETTE 6:27.83

19 250 SHAY, CARLI SR UNIVERSITY LAB 6:33.06

20 204 HAWKINS, NAZIYIA JR BROADMOOR 6:36.23

21 600 ROBERTSON, BRYLEI TEN MILE RUNNING C 6:36.67

22 107 CROSS, MADILYN SO BUCKEYE 6:38.18

23 511 FLOYD, ALYSSA JR HAMILTON CHRISTIA 6:38.80

24 275 WAGGONER, KAITLY JR NEW LONDON WEST 6:43.12

25 552 KNOCK, EMMA SO DOMINICAN 6:45.00

26 502 FOREMAN, KADENCE SO IOWA 7:11.13

27 272 MASON, KAHLEN JR NEW LONDON WEST 7:11.70

28 489 NELSON, BRAELYN SO ERATH 7:30.50

29 54 FIELDS, NOELLA SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NT

30 134 PLUMMER, ASHLEY JR WEST OUACHITA NT

31 229 HERNANDEZ, ALEXIS SO ABBEVILLE NT

32 563 MIGUEZ, AVA JR HOLY SAVIOR MENAR NT

#7 Boys 1600 Meters
M Meet 4:32.23 Jacob Daigle 2016

# Name Yr Team Time

1 208 MELANCON, OWEN SR WESTMINSTER CHRI 4:30.00

2 108 KELLER, MICHAEL SR PEARL RIVER 4:39.00

3 503 NUNEZ, EVAN SO IOWA 4:45.00

4 293 MANCHESTER, WYAT SR HOUSTON, SAM 4:49.01

5 311 MILLER, BLAZE FR CATHOLIC, BATON R 4:50.00

6 201 SWANN, HENRY SO LAFAYETTE 4:58.04

7 157 KELLY, JACK JR WEST OUACHITA 4:59.36

8 361 RACHEL, BRANDT SR GRACE CHRISTIAN 5:00.00

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
# Name Yr Team Time

9 400 ALBRIGHT, COOPER PARKVIEW BAPTIST 5:00.00

10 101 GODEAUX, PATRICK FR BREAUX BRIDGE 5:05.00

11 102 CAMACHO, CHRISTIA SO BREAUX BRIDGE 5:05.00

12 86 SONNIER, CARL SR COMEAUX 5:05.73

13 452 JESSUP, LANE FR BARBE 5:10.00

14 435 TACKNO, TONYUN JR SCOTLANDVILLE 5:13.95

15 598 ARMSTRONG, ETHAN FR COLUMBIA ACADEMY 5:17.62

16 539 ARDOIN, KADEN JR VILLE PLATTE 5:29.80

17 218 KITCHENS, LAWON JR OUACHITA CHRISTIA 5:44.43

18 351 POWELL, HARLLEN JR LAKE CHARLES COLL 5:55.75

19 261 CARSON, JASPER SO HAMMOND 5:58.12

20 421 EVANS, TAYLOR JR LAFAYETTE CHRISTIA 6:07.32

21 18 ISTRE, WILBUR 8 ELTON NT

22 88 ARCENEAUX, NOAH SO COMEAUX NT

23 146 MAY, AARON JR WEST OUACHITA NT

24 220 NGYUN, TUCKER SO OUACHITA CHRISTIA NT

25 297 JEFFELS, BENJAMIN FR HOUSTON, SAM NT

26 340 PALMER, TAYSHAWN JR LAKE CHARLES COLL NT

27 355 THIERRY, AARON JR LAKE CHARLES COLL NT

28 543 BRIDGES, CHEY SR STERLINGTON NT

#10 Girls 3200 Meters
M Meet 11:29.12 Angelle Primeaux 2017

# Name Yr Team Time

1 239 WILLIAMSON, CATE SR UNIVERSITY LAB 11:50.00

2 253 CAIN, CAROLINE SR UNIVERSITY LAB 12:00.00

3 463 SAWYER, KAITLYN JR HATHAWAY 12:04.22

4 151 BIELKIEWICZ, EMMA JR WEST OUACHITA 12:23.43

5 479 GUINN, SYDNEY SR ST. LOUIS 12:38.86

6 480 OBLUDA, NATALIE JR ST. LOUIS 13:07.98

7 106 POCHE, ABBY JR BUCKEYE 13:30.00

8 107 CROSS, MADILYN SO BUCKEYE 14:30.00

9 138 GENTRY, LINDSEY JR WEST OUACHITA NT

10 337 FIELDS, K'LY FR LAKE CHARLES COLL NT

11 529 NEWLAND, CAROLINE FR PINEVILLE NT

12 544 JEANE, REESE JR EVANS NT

#9 Boys 3200 Meters
M Meet 9:49.47 Jeffery Kelley 2016

# Name Yr Team Time

1 414 SIEVERS, TALAN SO LAFAYETTE CHRISTIA 10:16.52

2 304 SRUK, JACOB SO CATHOLIC, BATON R 10:20.00

3 366 LEDESMA, SEAN SR DERIDDER 10:23.37

4 611 SOILEAU, JACKSON SACRED HEART 10:25.00
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#9 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
# Name Yr Team Time

5 3 NEWLAND, TYLER JR TIOGA 10:26.07

6 108 KELLER, MICHAEL SR PEARL RIVER 10:30.00

7 412 CULLEN, EMERSON SO DAVID THIBODAUX ST 10:38.25

8 311 MILLER, BLAZE FR CATHOLIC, BATON R 10:40.00

9 157 KELLY, JACK JR WEST OUACHITA 10:48.47

10 209 OKECHUWU, CHIMAO SO WESTMINSTER CHRI 11:00.00

11 210 OKECHUWU, CHISOM JR WESTMINSTER CHRI 11:04.52

12 539 ARDOIN, KADEN JR VILLE PLATTE 11:42.00

13 218 KITCHENS, LAWON JR OUACHITA CHRISTIA 12:00.00

14 217 JAMES, LEVI SO OUACHITA CHRISTIA 12:10.00

15 462 BAGWELL, MICHAEL SR HATHAWAY 12:13.41

16 142 COOPER, AUSTIN JR WEST OUACHITA NT

17 464 SAWYER, CHARLES 8 HATHAWAY NT

18 527 HARRIS, RHETT FR PINEVILLE NT

19 532 DAVIS, MEMPHIS FR PINEVILLE NT

20 543 BRIDGES, CHEY SR STERLINGTON NT

21 545 HIGGINBOTHAM, SLA FR EVANS NT

#12 Girls 55m Hurdles
6 advance to finals

F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.77 Latey Davenport 1993

M Meet 8.35 Harris, Makeriah 1/14/2023

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 395 BOMERSBACH, KELS 8 VERMILION CATHOLI 8.83

2 398 THERIOT, MACEY SR PARKVIEW BAPTIST 9.16

3 521 WILLIAMS, LAILA SR PINEVILLE 9.20

4 225 MILLER, MAKAYLA SO MADISON PREP 9.56

5 561 HARRISON, CAMI SR HOLY SAVIOR MENAR 9.80

6 75 SMITH, EMMA SO DELCAMBRE 9.91

7 505 CORMIER, KARALEE JR IOWA 9.91

8 550 PILIE, MARY JR DOMINICAN 10.00

9 59 RICHMOND, TERRION JR HUNTINGTON 10.31

10 514 THOMPSON, KARA SO HAMILTON CHRISTIA 11.27

11 571 MINTON, KAYLIEGH SO SOUTH BEAUREGAR 11.30

12 570 WALKER, ELYCE SR SOUTH BEAUREGAR 11.80

13 42 HARRISON, AVA SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NT

14 161 PIERRE, NIKHI SR CARVER, G.W. NT

15 176 KELLY, SHANTI SO CARVER, G.W. NT

16 206 HANKTON, TAYLOR SR BROADMOOR NT

17 235 WILLIAMS, JAYLIE SO ABBEVILLE NT

18 245 CAIN, CALI SO UNIVERSITY LAB NT

19 251 WASHINGTON, KASSI FR UNIVERSITY LAB NT

20 333 GREEN, PHALYN SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT NT

21 338 VICTORIAN, I'LAYONN SO LAKE CHARLES COLL NT

#12 Girls 55m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims

# Name Yr Team Time

22 497 BOREL, ISSABELLA JR IOWA NT

23 507 WILLIAMS, DANICA SR HAMILTON CHRISTIA NT

24 509 DUHON, MCKENZIE SR HAMILTON CHRISTIA NT

25 534 JOHNSON, D'ASIA JR PINEVILLE NT

26 582 FIELDS, ADDISON BEAST TEXAS TRACK NT

#11 Boys 55m Hurdles
6 advance to finals

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.99 Derrick Ford 1993

M Meet 7.64 Christian Boyd 2015

Prelims
# Name Yr Team Time

1 312 SCHLEGEL, JUDE SR CATHOLIC, BATON R 8.35

2 332 ROBERTS, DANNY SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT 9.30

3 359 ANTOINE, KALEN SR LAKE CHARLES COLL 9.53

4 15 HOLLINS, CORY SR BONNABEL NT

5 71 PAYNE, ADRIAN SO HUNTINGTON NT

6 74 ROBINSON, JOEMIAH SR HUNTINGTON NT

7 89 MORRIS, D'ANDRE JR COMEAUX NT

8 93 SHUN, LING SO COMEAUX NT

9 96 BENJAMIN, SEAN JR COMEAUX NT

10 131 CARRIER, ALI JR BEAU CHENE NT

11 237 TURNER, ALONZO JR ABBEVILLE NT

12 375 DUNCAN, DONAVON SR LIBERTY NT

13 493 VICE, GAVIN SR ERATH NT

14 535 CONWAY, REGIN SO PINEVILLE NT

#14 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
M Meet 1:40.51 Scotlandville 1/14/2023

Team Time

1 HUNTINGTON (A) 1:47.00

2 COMEAUX (A) 1:49.36

3 LIBERTY (A) 1:49.84

4 WEST OUACHITA (A) 1:50.25

5 ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON ROUGE (A) 1:52.00

6 CARVER, G.W. (A) 1:54.21

7 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 1:54.34

8 LAGRANGE (A) 1:56.00

9 ELTON (A) 1:57.39

10 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 1:59.34

11 DOMINICAN (A) 2:00.00

12 SOPHIE B. WRIGHT (A) 2:00.60

13 JOHN F. KENNEDY AT LAKE AREA (A) NT

14 SCOTLANDVILLE (A) NT
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#14 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Team Time

15 PINEVILLE (A) NT

#13 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
M Meet 1:30.83 Glen Oaks 1/13/2024

Team Time

1 LAKE CHARLES COLLEGE PREP (A) 1:30.77

2 CATHOLIC, BATON ROUGE (A) 1:32.49

3 UNIVERSITY LAB (A) 1:34.08

4 LIBERTY (A) 1:34.68

5 COMEAUX (A) 1:35.39

6 HUNTINGTON (A) 1:35.76

7 SCOTLANDVILLE (A) 1:36.00

8 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 1:37.80

9 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 1:37.87

10 BONNABEL (A) NT

11 WEST OUACHITA (A) NT

12 CARVER, G.W. (A) NT

13 ST. LOUIS (A) NT

#16 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
F Rec. Center/ Facility 3:53.6h San Jacinto 1988

M Meet 4:05.78 Lafayette 1/13/2024

Team Time

1 LAFAYETTE (A) 4:01.54

2 PARKVIEW BAPTIST (A) 4:10.00

3 LIBERTY (A) 4:15.00

4 SCOTLANDVILLE (A) 4:15.00

5 ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON ROUGE (A) 4:17.00

6 DERIDDER (A) 4:20.00

7 CARVER, G.W. (A) 4:27.69

8 LAGRANGE (A) 4:30.00

9 DOMINICAN (A) 4:35.00

10 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 4:41.27

11 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 5:01.15

12 ELTON (A) 5:06.50

13 SOPHIE B. WRIGHT (A) NT

14 JOHN F. KENNEDY AT LAKE AREA (A) NT

#15 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
F Rec. Center/ Facility 3:15.3h USL 1991

M Meet 3:28.92 Natchez 2012

Team Time

1 CATHOLIC, BATON ROUGE (A) 3:29.57

2 BREAUX BRIDGE (A) 3:30.00

#15 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Team Time

3 SCOTLANDVILLE (A) 3:35.00

4 LIBERTY (A) 3:39.93

5 LAFAYETTE (A) 3:40.56

6 LAKE CHARLES COLLEGE PREP (A) 3:44.00

7 LAGRANGE (A) 3:48.00

8 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 3:53.46

9 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 3:55.59

10 CARVER, G.W. (A) 3:58.97

11 ELTON (A) 4:06.53

12 BONNABEL (A) NT

13 COMEAUX (A) NT

14 HAMMOND (A) NT

15 ST. LOUIS (A) NT

#18 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
M Meet 9:58.07 St. Jo., BR 1/14/2023

Team Time

1 LAFAYETTE (A) 10:09.64

2 COLUMBIA ACADEMY (A) 10:24.87

3 ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON ROUGE (A) 10:25.00

4 ST. LOUIS (A) 10:40.00

5 DOMINICAN (A) 11:40.00

6 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 12:18.13

#17 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
M Meet 8:20.11 Texas Greyhounds 1/13/2024

Team Time

1 CATHOLIC, BATON ROUGE (A) 8:27.57

2 LAFAYETTE (A) 8:50.00

3 CENTRAL, BATON ROUGE (A) 8:56.31

4 LIBERTY (A) 9:06.42

5 COMEAUX (A) 9:20.85

6 WEST OUACHITA (A) 9:27.79

7 ERATH (A) 9:27.85

8 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 9:37.98

9 OUACHITA CHRISTIAN (A) 9:40.00

10 LAFAYETTE CHRISTIAN (A) 10:10.15

11 LAKE CHARLES COLLEGE PREP (A) 10:25.00

12 HUNTINGTON (A) 10:42.40

13 BONNABEL (A) NT

14 UNIVERSITY LAB (A) NT

15 PINEVILLE (A) NT
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#20 Girls High Jump
F Rec. Center/ Facility 1.75m Presley 1990

M Meet 5' 5" Myles, Alacia 1/18/2020

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 75 SMITH, EMMA SO DELCAMBRE 1.65m

2 475 BUTLER, ELLA SR ST. LOUIS 1.56m

3 549 CLAYTON, MIHLEY SR DOMINICAN 5' 0"

4 612 BOURNE, AHNDI IOWA 4' 11"

5 195 VICE, CHLOE FR LAFAYETTE 1.45m

6 575 HILES, MAKYLA FR EPISCOPAL 1.45m

7 576 ARNOLD, SOPHIE SR EPISCOPAL 1.45m

8 238 GARRISON, ANNIE SR UNIVERSITY LAB 1.37m

9 36 JENKINS, LAYLA FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON 1.35m

10 245 CAIN, CALI SO UNIVERSITY LAB NM

11 58 NARVAJA, ANAIYAH SO HUNTINGTON NM

12 153 BOYD, MADISON JR WEST OUACHITA NM

13 43 LIPARI, WESLY FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NM

14 431 STEELE, AYANNA SO SCOTLANDVILLE NM

15 507 WILLIAMS, DANICA SR HAMILTON CHRISTIA NM

16 582 FIELDS, ADDISON BEAST TEXAS TRACK NM

#19 Boys High Jump
F Rec. Center/ Facility 2.18m Michael Roberson 1996

M Meet 1.93m Zaveral Jackson 2014

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 294 CALLOURA, MICHEAL JR HOUSTON, SAM 6' 2"

2 70 GIBBS, LANDON JR HUNTINGTON 1.83m

3 584 SAPUTIL, KAI SUPERNOVA TRACK 6' 0"

4 160 JACKSON, XZAVION SR WEST OUACHITA 1.78m

5 349 THOMAS, DAVID SO LAKE CHARLES COLL 1.73m

6 303 ST. GERMAIN, ANDY SO CATHOLIC, BATON R 5' 7"

7 317 PITTS, JOSHUA JR CATHOLIC, BATON R 1.65m

8 414 SIEVERS, TALAN SO LAFAYETTE CHRISTIA 1.65m

9 145 CONVILLE, RENO SR WEST OUACHITA NM

10 353 BURNS, EVAN JR LAKE CHARLES COLL NM

11 581 GARRETT, AMARE BEAST TEXAS TRACK NM

#22 Girls Pole Vault
F Rec. Center/ Facility 3.95m Erica Bartolina 2010

M Meet 3.50m Addison Martinez 2012

M Meet 12' 6" Segroves, Julie 1/14/2023

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 186 PETTICREW, SCARLE JR LAFAYETTE 12' 1"

2 561 HARRISON, CAMI SR HOLY SAVIOR MENAR 3.30m

3 322 OWENS, RACHEL SO ARCA 10' 6"

4 457 DUHON, ANNA SR BARBE 9' 3"

#22 Girls Pole Vault (cont'd)
# Name Yr Team Mark

5 468 MORRIS, SOPHIE JR HIGHLAND BAPTIST 2.75m

6 501 SINGLETARY, ALIVIA JR IOWA 2.60m

7 469 DAVIS, MAKENZI SO HIGHLAND BAPTIST 2.45m

8 497 BOREL, ISSABELLA JR IOWA 6' 6"

9 155 BAKER, SHELBY SR WEST OUACHITA NM

10 156 MURPHY, ANNA SR WEST OUACHITA NM

#21 Boys Pole Vault
F Rec. Center/ Facility 5.25m Jacob Davis 1995

M Meet 15' 6" Meyer, Brock 1/18/2020

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 586 GARVIN, MAXIMUS JR JOAQUIN 16' 8"

2 321 OWENS, LUCAS SR ARCA 4.55m

3 610 GREENE, GRAYSON SR CENTREVILLE ACADE 3.98m

4 448 HOOKS, CARTER SR BARBE 13' 0"

5 540 TUBERVILLE, GAVIN SR STERLINGTON 12' 6"

6 314 OVERTON, JOHN HEN SO CATHOLIC, BATON R 12' 0"

7 506 TOUVELL, HARLEY SR IOWA 11' 6"

8 139 CONVILLE, JACKSON SO WEST OUACHITA NM

9 149 CHEEK, TYE SR WEST OUACHITA NM

#24 Girls Long Jump
4 attempts only, marks under 12' will not be measured

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.12m Paula Andrews 1991

M Meet 18' 2" Burns, A'Shyria 1/13/2024

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 423 BROWN, TAYLAR SR WASHINGTON-MARIO 16' 7"

2 258 ZANDERS, ASIA JR HAMMOND 4.96m

3 432 COTTON, KANYRIA SR SCOTLANDVILLE 4.92m

4 418 TITUS, ALAYSIA JR LAFAYETTE CHRISTIA 4.86m

5 575 HILES, MAKYLA FR EPISCOPAL 15' 8.50"

6 483 ELLIOT, MADELYN JR ST. LOUIS 15' 7"

7 184 LONG, BETHANY JR LAFAYETTE 4.72m

8 238 GARRISON, ANNIE SR UNIVERSITY LAB 4.72m

9 245 CAIN, CALI SO UNIVERSITY LAB 15' 5"

10 295 SOILEAU, MIA JR HOUSTON, SAM 15' 1"

11 573 HODGES, ZOEY SO EPISCOPAL 4.49m

12 369 JONES, MACKENZIE SO LIBERTY 4.27m

13 569 WALKER, ANNA KATH JR SOUTH BEAUREGAR 4.27m

14 350 BLAKE, MAKAYLEE SO LAKE CHARLES COLL 4.13m

15 105 BELGARD, MANDY SR BUCKEYE 3.73m

16 119 CAMPBELL, COREYIO SO MCMAIN, ELEANOR 3.38m

17 40 STEWART, ALEXAND SR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NM

18 47 JONES, JAELYN SR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NM
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#24 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
# Name Yr Team Mark

19 62 LOTT, MCKENZIE SO HUNTINGTON NM

20 64 DUGGAN, NINA JR HUNTINGTON NM

21 114 EGANA, AMAYAH SR MCMAIN, ELEANOR NM

22 193 ANDERSON, HARPER SO LAFAYETTE NM

23 230 GIROUARD, DEZINAH SO ABBEVILLE NM

24 231 GROGAN, CHOLE SO ABBEVILLE NM

25 327 ESTES, ZA'RIAH SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT NM

26 330 LEWIS, CAMERON SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT NM

27 393 BAILEY, LAUREN JR LIBERTY NM

28 428 GRAY, JAMYRA SO SCOTLANDVILLE NM

29 509 DUHON, MCKENZIE SR HAMILTON CHRISTIA NM

#23 Boys Long Jump
4 attempts only, marks under 16' will not be measured

F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.95m Brian Cooper 1985

M Meet 6.94m Tevon Remo 2011

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 430 SHEPARD, FERZELL SR SCOTLANDVILLE 7.32m

2 445 WALKER, SCOTT SR SCOTLANDVILLE 6.21m

3 137 GODFREY, TERRION SR WEST OUACHITA 6.11m

4 1 SHELTON, ANGELO SO TIOGA 19' 8"

5 541 WHITE, NATHAN SR STERLINGTON 19' 8"

6 346 BRAZZLE, CAMERON SR LAKE CHARLES COLL 5.97m

7 99 DAVIS, CAMERON FR BREAUX BRIDGE 19' 6"

8 319 CALKINS, AIDAN SR CATHOLIC, BATON R 5.86m

9 316 JOHNSON, KEEGAN JR CATHOLIC, BATON R 18' 0"

10 590 NJOROGE, JAYDEN JR ROUND ROCK CHRIS 17' 11"

11 118 WILLIAMS, JAYLIN FR MCMAIN, ELEANOR 5.38m

12 607 PATEL, TUSSHAR TITAN SPEED ACADE 5.34m

13 252 COLLINS, GRANGER SO UNIVERSITY LAB 5.29m

14 587 BERENGUEL, JOEY JR ROUND ROCK CHRIS 16' 10"

15 565 HEYWARD, WYATT SO HOLY SAVIOR MENAR 5.00m

16 74 ROBINSON, JOEMIAH SR HUNTINGTON NM

17 93 SHUN, LING SO COMEAUX NM

18 124 COOKS, RONYAN SO MCMAIN, ELEANOR NM

19 182 TARDY, BRENNAN SO CARVER, G.W. NM

20 334 GIPSON, MIJ'ON JR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT NM

21 375 DUNCAN, DONAVON SR LIBERTY NM

22 379 STEWART, JAILEN JR LIBERTY NM

23 406 AUGUSTINE, ANTHON JR JOHN F. KENNEDY AT NM

24 508 MENARD, NOAH JR HAMILTON CHRISTIA NM

#26 Girls Triple Jump
4 attempts only, marks under 26' will not be measured

F Rec. Center/ Facility 12.39m Cheryl Henry 1986

M Meet 37' 7.50" Harris, Demetria 1/13/2024

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 184 LONG, BETHANY JR LAFAYETTE 10.84m

2 427 GEARING, SHANNON JR SCOTLANDVILLE 10.02m

3 561 HARRISON, CAMI SR HOLY SAVIOR MENAR 32' 9"

4 569 WALKER, ANNA KATH JR SOUTH BEAUREGAR 32' 9"

5 575 HILES, MAKYLA FR EPISCOPAL 32' 8"

6 574 KIRKPATRICK, VIRGIN JR EPISCOPAL 32' 6"

7 238 GARRISON, ANNIE SR UNIVERSITY LAB 9.78m

8 105 BELGARD, MANDY SR BUCKEYE 9.28m

9 144 LIBENGOOD, ALANA SR WEST OUACHITA 9.17m

10 350 BLAKE, MAKAYLEE SO LAKE CHARLES COLL 29' 4.50"

11 614 ACHORD, MARYBLAK WEST OUACHITA 28' 5"

12 41 PURNELL, TAYLOR SR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NM

13 43 LIPARI, WESLY FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NM

14 193 ANDERSON, HARPER SO LAFAYETTE NM

15 205 JILES, NALIYAH SR BROADMOOR NM

16 230 GIROUARD, DEZINAH SO ABBEVILLE NM

17 231 GROGAN, CHOLE SO ABBEVILLE NM

18 431 STEELE, AYANNA SO SCOTLANDVILLE NM

19 475 BUTLER, ELLA SR ST. LOUIS NM

#25 Boys Triple Jump
4 attempts only, marks under 34' will not be measured

F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.56m Mdholongwa 1995

M Meet 14.55m Khalil Jones 2017

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 346 BRAZZLE, CAMERON SR LAKE CHARLES COLL 14.74m

2 430 SHEPARD, FERZELL SR SCOTLANDVILLE 14.45m

3 445 WALKER, SCOTT SR SCOTLANDVILLE 13.32m

4 320 CASTELLUCCIO, MAT SR CATHOLIC, BATON R 12.75m

5 137 GODFREY, TERRION SR WEST OUACHITA 12.45m

6 587 BERENGUEL, JOEY JR ROUND ROCK CHRIS 39' 9"

7 302 WALTERS, DREW SO CATHOLIC, BATON R 12.07m

8 332 ROBERTS, DANNY SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT 10.74m

9 10 BROOKS, LANDON SO BONNABEL NM

10 349 THOMAS, DAVID SO LAKE CHARLES COLL NM

11 364 TORRES, JOSEPH JR DERIDDER NM

12 581 GARRETT, AMARE BEAST TEXAS TRACK NM

#28 Girls Shot Put
4 attempts only, marks under 23' will not be measured
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#28 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.34m Tracey Rew 2011

M Meet 40' 7" Terrell, Nya 1/18/2020

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 577 MALUMBO, KASYLU GATESTHROWERS 36' 1"

2 456 JONES, JOLIE SR BARBE 10.90m

3 613 HUDSON, LEILANI SR LAFAYETTE CHRISTIA 34' 0"

4 449 FULTON, KACI JR BARBE 10.28m

5 473 POWELL, CLARA SR ST. LOUIS 9.05m

6 212 CORREJOLLES, JORD SR ST. THOMAS AQUINA 8.80m

7 372 KING, M'KENSYE JR LIBERTY 8.36m

8 481 PAPADIMITRIOU, BAIL JR ST. LOUIS 8.12m

9 391 ROY, CLOE FR LIBERTY 8.11m

10 39 BELLELO, MARY SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON 7.86m

11 30 MCKAY, CAITLIN JR ELTON 18' 10"

12 22 ACTLIS, ALANA JR ELTON NM

13 53 MARIE, ANN FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON NM

14 135 SIMS, BETHANY SR WEST OUACHITA NM

15 287 WILLIAMS, TAKAJAH JR LAGRANGE NM

16 436 SLOCUM, JACSHELL SR SCOTLANDVILLE NM

#27 Boys Shot Put
4 attempts only, marks under 38' will not be measured

F Rec. Center/ Facility 18.59m Kevin Toth 1992

M Meet 17.39m Cedric Paul 2014

# Name Yr Team Mark

1 593 REED, AIDEN WILSON COUNTY TRA 55' 0"

2 307 TORRANCE, JACK JR CATHOLIC, BATON R 16.65m

3 604 CARNEY, RUSSELL LET'S THROW BIG 51' 6"

4 603 COX, NICK LET'S THROW BIG 50' 3"

5 470 SUIRE, JUSTIN JR HIGHLAND BAPTIST 15.06m

6 335 HARRISON, CURTIS SR NORTHWEST 15.04m

7 417 MILLER, BRITT SR LAFAYETTE CHRISTIA 13.73m

8 416 CAMPBELL, KALEB JR LAFAYETTE CHRISTIA 13.54m

9 578 GOODALL, TUCKER GATESTHROWERS 43' 8"

10 605 MCMILLAN, COOPER LET'S THROW BIG 42' 5"

11 221 MANN, JACKSON SR OUACHITA CHRISTIA 12.84m

12 211 TRISTE, JUAN SR ST. THOMAS AQUINA 41' 0"

13 227 MACK, DARIUS SO MADISON PREP 39' 1"

14 513 MENARD, GRANT SO HAMILTON CHRISTIA 37' 5"

15 609 RUMAGE, STONE GUNTER TRACK CLU 36' 6"

16 213 WILDER, COLE JR ST. THOMAS AQUINA 36' 0"

17 589 WOMACK, CALEB SO ROUND ROCK CHRIS 32' 4.75"

18 591 MELNICHUK, YARO SR ROUND ROCK CHRIS 31' 11.50"

19 244 RAINEY, ELI SO UNIVERSITY LAB 29' 9"

20 24 GOBERT, AARON FR ELTON 26' 10"

21 588 BROWN, JAKE JR ROUND ROCK CHRIS 20' 3.25"

#27 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
# Name Yr Team Mark

22 2 WHITE, JUSTIN SO TIOGA NM

23 95 ZEIGLER, SHERMAN SR COMEAUX NM

24 247 GRIFFIN, LEONCE JR UNIVERSITY LAB NM

25 282 PAVE, JOSHUA JR LAGRANGE NM

26 371 JENKINS, ROMAN SR LIBERTY NM

27 465 RIVET, JOSEPH FR ALEXANDRIA NM

28 466 MESHELL, SILAS FR ALEXANDRIA NM

29 491 LEBLANC, ANDREW SR ERATH NM

30 562 GOODE, BEN SR HOLY SAVIOR MENAR NM

31 585 MYERS, RJ RCTC NM

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/15/2025 6:40 PM

PERFORMANCE LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10


